
VIESSMANN FIS NORDIC COMBINED WORLD CUP

2025 / 2026

NATIONS CUP STANDING MEN

NC2526WCU10\2526SMWCN_NC2526WCU10SM_INLH02C_78C Report Created  SUN 15 MAR 2026 14:22 Page 1/1

Timing and Data Service by Swiss Timing www.fis-ski.com

I. Period
1 Ruka (FIN), Men Individual Compact LH/7.5km 28 NOV 2025

2 Ruka (FIN), Men Individual Gundersen LH/10.0km 29 NOV 2025

3 Ruka (FIN), Men Mass Start Large Hill/10.0km 30 NOV 2025

4 Trondheim (NOR), Men Mass Start Normal Hill/10.0km 6 DEC 2025

5 Trondheim (NOR), Men Individual Gundersen Large Hill/10.0km 7 DEC 2025

6 Ramsau am Dachstein (AUT), Men Mass Start Normal Hill/10.0km 19 DEC 2025

7 Ramsau am Dachstein (AUT), Men Individual Gundersen Normal Hill/10.0km 20 DEC 2025

II. Period
8 Schonach (GER), Men Individual Gundersen NH/10.0km 3 JAN 2026

9 Schonach (GER), Men Individual Compact NH/7.5km 4 JAN 2026

10 Otepää (EST), Men Mass Start Normal Hill/10.0km 9 JAN 2026

11 Otepää (EST), Men Individual Gundersen Normal Hill/10.0km 10 JAN 2026

12 Otepää (EST), Men Individual Compact Normal Hill/8.0km 11 JAN 2026

III. Period
13 Oberhof (GER), Men Individual Compact NH/7.5km 17 JAN 2026

14 Oberhof (GER), Men Individual Gundersen NH/10.0km 18 JAN 2026

15 Seefeld (AUT), Men Mass Start Normal Hill/10.0km 30 JAN 2026

16 Seefeld (AUT), Men Individual Compact Normal Hill/7.5km 31 JAN 2026

17 Seefeld (AUT), Men Individual Gundersen Normal Hill/12.5km 1 FEB 2026

IV. Period
18 Kulm (AUT), Men Individual Compact Flying Hill/7.5km 27 FEB 2026

19 Lahti (FIN), Men Individual Gundersen LH/10.0km 6 MAR 2026

20 Lahti (FIN), Mixed Team Sprint LH/2x6.0km 7 MAR 2026

21 Oslo (NOR), Men Individual Gundersen Large Hill/10.0km 15 MAR 2026

 
RANK NAME NATION

TOTAL
(Diff)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

► 1. AUSTRIA AUT 5637 325 383 426 346 415 369 321 291 301 334 252 198 169 704 293 216 62 232
 

► 2. GERMANY GER 4782 267 283 261 348 283 318 306 287 300 251 294 140 160 592 275 188 75 154
 -855

► 3. NORWAY NOR 4047 169 156 133 176 208 210 240 301 231 252 279 116 111 504 212 310 100 339
 -1590

► 4. FINLAND FIN 1870 135 102 81 108 99 80 67 65 54 95 93 36 42 172 174 188 88 191
 -3767

► 5. JAPAN JPN 797 49 90 81 79 9 14 71 63 74 32 34 17 10 40 37 35 25 37
 -4840

► 6. FRANCE FRA 771 54 100 70 47 64 66 40 16 9 21 51 14 15 48 36 57 12 51
 -4866

▲ 7. ITALY ITA 636 35 9 10 9 55 45 24 17 59 86 74 19 18 92 28 56
 -5001

▼ 8. ESTONIA EST 633 70 6 18 14 34 49 49 55 52 49 23 22 68 38 46 40
 -5004

► 9. UNITED STATES of AMERICA USA 515 24 32 12 3 10 23 35 40 32 33 15 29 76 17 52 50 32
 -5122

► 10. CZECHIA CZE 338 25 11 54 21 7 17 13 21 30 10 6 4 7 36 28 26 22
 -5299

► 11. SLOVENIA SLO 165 12 11 4 22 2 11 21 12 2 19 38 11
 -5472

► 12. SWITZERLAND SUI 16 14 2
 -5621

► 13. P R CHINA CHN 5 5
 -5632


